
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 
- 

G R E G  A B B O T T  

May 17,2007 

Ms. Katherine Powers 
Assistant City Attorney 
Criminal Law and Police Division 
1400 South Lamar 
Dtlllas, Texas 752 15 

Re: Request for a copy of police report number 0279328-T; ORR 2007-2662 

Dear Ms. Powers: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 283480. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined tliat 
your request does not present a novel or coit~plex issue. Thus, we arc acidressing your claillls 
in a memorandum opinioii. You claim that the submitted informatior? may bc withheld from 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of the Govcrnlnent Code. W e  have 
considered your arguments and the submitted information and have determined that in 
accordance with section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the sithmitted information. 
However, you must release the basic information pursuant to section 552.108(c) of the 
Government Code. 

For 111ore information on the cited exception, as well as inforlnation on the rights and 
oblijiations of governmental hotlies aiitl requestors, please refer to open govern~~icnt 
inforsnation contained oil ihc OfCicc oltlie Attorney Gcneral wchsite at bv\vLv.oae.stctte.tx.cis. 
You snay also contact our Ope11 Government Hotline at 1 -877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Mr. Michael J. Todd 
Law Office of Michael J. Todd. P.C. 
Plaza of the Americas 
700 North Pearl Street, Suite 2170 
Dallas. Texas 75201 
(wio enclosures) 

0 I s  1 s .  r . ,  7 7  I i s  I . I 4 2 0  8 ; . I  i \  r \  

.A,, !.,,,,,,, !.mp,,,,n,,i op,,,,,,,,,,, i .n rp~qr i  . /'v~,,,~~/,," &.r. / , ,1  !',.pr 


